FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2006

January 27, 2006

Madam President:

Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 201

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 5, line 7, after "the" insert "examination conducted by the".
- 2. On page 5, line 7, remove the brackets and line-through and strike "boards examination" and insert in lieu thereof "of chiropractic examiners".
- 3. On page 5, strike line 13 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "examination conducted by the national board of chiropractic examiners.".
- 4. On page 5, line 19, strike "national boards examination" and insert in lieu thereof "examination conducted by the national board of chiropractic examiners".
- 5. On page 7, line 10, strike "secretary-treasurer of the board" and insert in lieu thereof "superintendent of regulation and licensing".,

and thence referred to the JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.

FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2006

SPAC/SB	201	Page	2
	Respectfully submitted,		
	Dede Feldman, Chairman	_	
${ t Adopted}_{ t }$	(Chief Clerk) Not Adopted (Chief Clerk)	_	
	Date		
Yes: No: Excused:	L call vote was <u>5</u> For <u>0</u> Against 5 0 Neville, Ortiz y Pino, Papen, Taylor None		

SB0201PA1

.161468.1